“2011-2021: TEN YEARS OF BARBED PHARYNGOPLASTIES”
SECOND COURSE ON PHARYNGOPLASTIES FOR OSA

June 24-25th, 2021

June 24th, 2021

12:30 COURSE REGISTRATION

13:00 INSTITUTIONAL GREETINGS
Prof. Vincenzo Di Lazzaro,
Dean, Faculty of Medicine and Surgery, Campus Bio-Medico University of Rome
Domenico Cuda,
President of ltalian Society of Otolaryngology

13:15 TRIBUTE TO MARIO MANTOVANI (1946-2020)
Riccardo Mazzola, Lorenzo Pignataro

14:00 PHARYNGEAL SURGERY:

FROM RESECTION TO REMODELLING
Peter Baptista

Session 1 Chairman: Peter Baptista

Moderators: Manuele Casale, Rodolfo Lugo, Vittorio Rinaldi,
Michele Lopez, Claudio Vicini, Lorenzo Pignataro

14:30 LIVE SURGERY UCBM: M.B.S.0.S.:
ALIANZA AND BARBED ANTERIOR
PHARYNGOPLASTY (BAPH)
Lorenzo Pignataro, Vittorio Rinaldi, Lorenzo Sabatino

LIVE SURGERY UCBM:
BARBED REPOSITION PHARYNGOPLASTY (BRP)
Claudio Vicini, Manuele Casale, Antonio Moffa

BREAK WITH THE SPONSOR

RESULTS & COMPLICATIONS
IN PHARYNGOPLASTIES
Manuele Casale, Vittorio Rinaldi

SURGERY: LATERAL PHARYNGOPLASTY
Michel Cahall

TAILORED MEDICINE IN OSAS, ENDOTYPES,
PHENOTYPES AND BIOMARKERS: A SUITABLE APP.
Luigi De Benedetto, Lucrezia Giorgl

A NEW APP FOR OSAS PATIENT

AND SURGEON: “WHO HELPS OTHERS
HELPS HIMSELF.”

Manuele Casale, Lucrezia Giorgl

DISCUSSION AND QUESTIONS
FROM THE AUDIENCE

CLOSURE

16:00

17:30
17:50

18:20

18:50

19:10

19:20

19:30

June 25th, 2021

Session 2 Chairman: Claudio Vicini

Moderators: Marina Carrasco, Michele Cassano, Rodolfo Lugo,
Fabrizio Salamanca, Giovanni Cammaroto, Peter Baptista, Lorenzo Pignataro

08:00

08:30

08:50

10:00

10:20
10:40

11:20

12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00
15:00

TIPS AND PITFALLS IN D.I.S.E.
Marina Carrasco

PEARLS FOR SAFE PHARYNGOPLASTY
Filippo Montevecch

LIVE SURGERY UCBM:
BARBED ANTERIOR PHARYNGOPLASTY
Manuele Casale, Vittorio Rinaldi, Lorenzo Sabatino

SNORING SURGERY: MY WAY
Rodolfo Lugo

BREAK WITH THE SPONSOR

SURGERY: EXPANSION SPHYNCTER
PHARYNGOPLASTY (ESP)
Kenny Pang

LIVE SURGERY UCBM:
TAILORED PHARYNGOPLASTY
Peter Baptista, Manuele Casale, Luigi De Benedetto

BARBED PHARYNGOPLASTY:
COMBINED APPROACHES IN MULTIVEL OSA
Rodolfo Lugo

LLECTIO MAGISTRALIS:
LEARNING CURVE IN ENT SURGERY
(Gaetano Paludetti

THE FUTURE FOR OSAS MANAGEMENT
Claudio Vicinl

LUNCH WITH THE SPONSOR
CLOSURE
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Special Guest

Gaetano Paludetti (/taly)
President of Italian Society
of Otolaryngology Congress

Riccardo Mazzola (Italy)
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Kapadia Mustafa (UAE)
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Scientific Secretary —
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Coordination
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send an email to otorinolaringoiatria.t.i@unicampus.it

Partecipants: ENTs, Maxillo-Facial surgeons, Dentists
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Venue course: Policlinico Universitario Campus Bio-Medico Roma Via Alvaro del Portillo 200, 00128 Rome, Italy
Contacts: otorinolaringoiatria.t.i@unicampus.it




